MAR	25	2008	$10 \cdot$	52AM
1111111111	L J +	2000	- I V •	221111

HOFFMAN\_WASSON&GITLER

NO. 4865 P. 1

(Rev. 03-01) ONB No. 0951-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)    PATENTS ONLY    Patent and Trademark OF Patent and Trademark OF Tab settings + + * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			Docket No	D.: A-5667 & A-5667.CIP
Presented  PATENTS ONLY  Factor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.    1. Name of conveying party(ies):	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.      1. Name of conveying party(ies):    2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):      James E. BARE    2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Additional names(s) ef conveying party(ies):    2. Name and address:      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party(ies):    1 Yes S No      3. Nature of conveying party is on the field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A Patent Application No.(s)      4. Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B Patent No.(s)      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name: Christopher J. McDouald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	P00/REV04	PATENTS	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
		▼		<b>. . .</b>
James E. BARE    Name: PLASMA SONICS LTD.CO.      Additional names(s) of conveying party(tes)    Yes (Mo)      3. Nature of conveyance.    Street Address: 3005 Marble Ave. NE      Sacurty Agreement    Change of Name      Other    Christopher J. McDonald      Additional numbers (s) of patent numbers(s).    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s).    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date      B. Patent No.(s)    Signed address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald      Internal Address:    B. Total number: Signed account      Street Address:    BOFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      2161 South Clark Street, Suite 522    ON NOT USE THIS SPACE      Christopher J. McDonald    B. Deposit account number:      98-2455    City: Arlington      Street Address:    Norte Lark Street, Suite 522      City: Arlington    State: VA ZIP: 22202      Authorized to be charged in deposit account      Statement and signature.    Do NOT USE THIS SPACE      Christ	To the Director of the United States Pate			
Additional names(t) of conveying partylice)    Yes (2) No      3. Nature of conveyance:    Merger      3. Nature of conveyance:    Street Address: 9005 Marble Ave. NE      Charge of Name    City: Albuquerque      Steet Address:    State: NM_ZIP: 57110      Execution Date:    March 19, 2008      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes (2) No      4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filling Date      B. Patent No.(s)    Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald      Internal Address:    Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    Other State: VA_ZIP: 2202      City Artington    State: VA_ZIP: 2202      (Attech duploate copy of the age if paying by deposit account)    Boatowerd: March 2, 2 cord)      9. Statement and signature    Do Not USE This space      To the best of my knowledge and bolief, the foregoing information is trye and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the age if paying by deposit account) <td>1. Name of conveying party(ies); James E. BARE</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	1. Name of conveying party(ies); James E. BARE			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)    Yes S No      3. Nature of conveyance:    Security Agreement    Change of Name      Other    Change of Name    Street Address: 8005 Marble Ave. NE      Other    Change of Name    City: Albuquerque    State: NM_ZIP: 87110      Execution Date:    March 19, 2008    City: Albuquerque    State: NM_ZIP: 87110      Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes S No      4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A Patent No.(s)    S.908,441      6.211,094    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDouald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
3. Nature of conveyance:    Street Address: 9005 Marble Ave. NE      Security Agreement    Change of Name      Other    City: Albuguerque      Execution Date:    March 19, 2008      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      Yes    No      4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    H this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date      B. Patent No.(s)    Syn8,441      6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes      Yes    No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sesurity Agreement    Merger      Security Agreement    Change of Name      Other    Change of Name      Other    City: Albuquerque      Execution Date:    March 19, 2008      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      Additional numbers (s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date      B. Patent No.(s)    Signa,441      6,221,094    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:      Mare:    Christopher J. McDouald      Internal Address:    Other      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GTTLER      2161 South Clark Street, Suite 522    Ose2455      City Arington    State: VA    ZIP: 22202      (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    OD NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trye and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.      Christopher J. McDonald	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
Security Agreement    Change of Name      Other    Change of Name      Other    City: Albuquerque      Execution Date:    March 19, 2008      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?      A Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      Symmetry to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance;			
Security Agreement    Change of Name      Other    City: Albuquerque    State: NMZIP: 87110      Execution Date:    March 19, 2008    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes 🖄 No      4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes 🖄 No      4. Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)    5.908,441      6,221,094    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDouald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗋 N	Verger	Street Address: 8005 Mari	ble Ave. NE
Execution Date:    March 19, 2008    City:    Albuquerque    State:    NM    ZIP:    87110      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    Yes    No      4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)    5,908,441    6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement	Change of Name	u	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    Yes    No      4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    Additional numbers(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      S. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      S. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	□ Other			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date      B. Patent No.(s)      5,908,441      6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes      Yes    No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			City: Albuquerque	State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>87110</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      S. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No      S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		F	dditional name(s) & address(es	i) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      5,908,441    5,908,441      6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)    Filing Date    B. Patent No.(s)      5,908,441    5,908,441      6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, th	e execution date of the applic	tation is:
5,908,441      6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes S No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
6,221,094      Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Fateric Application (40.(3)	rinnig Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No      5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00    1      Internal Address:    Internal Address:    Image: Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		0	,441,V74	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00    1      Internal Address:    Internal Address:    Image: Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00    1      Internal Address:    Internal Address:    Image: Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	۵	ditional numbers attacher	12 U Van 12 Na	
concerning document should be mailed:    6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    2      Name:    Christopher J. McDonald    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00      Internal Address:    Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    08-2455      City:    Arlington      State:    VA      DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.    Christopher J. McDonald      To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.      Christopher J. McDonald    March 25, 2000      Name of Person Signing    Signature				
Internal Address:    7. Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00      Internal Address:    Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      3. Deposit account number:    3. Deposit account number:      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    08-2455      City:    Artington    State: VA_ZIP: 22202      VAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.      Christopher J. McDonald    Mach 25, 2008      Name of Person Signing    Signature		6 spondence	. Total number of application:	s and patents involved: 2
Internal Address:    Internal Address:    Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER    Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER    8. Deposit account number:      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    08-2455      City:    Arlington    State: VA    ZIP: 22202      VA    Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)      DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Statement and signature.      To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Man A 25, 2008      Mame of Person Signing    Signature    Date	Name: Christopher J. McDonald			
Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    8. Deposit account number:      O8-2455    08-2455      City:    Arlington      Statement and signature.    5. State:      To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.      Christopher J. McDonald    March 25, 2008      Name of Person Signing    Signature		(	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    8. Deposit account number:      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    08-2455      City:    Arlington    State:    VA    ZIP: 22202      (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.      Christopher J. McDonald    Max A.25, 2008      Name of Person Signing    Signature    Date			Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	or insufficiency should be
Street Address:    HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER    8. Deposit account number:      2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522    08-2455      City:    Arlington    State:    VA    ZIP:    22202      (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Statement and signature.      To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    March 25, 2008      Christopher J. McDonald    March 25, 2008    Signature    Date			_	
08-2455      City:    Arlington    State:    VA    ZIP:    2202      ONOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.      To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Mark 25, 2008      Mark of Person Signing    Signature    Date	Street Address HOFFMAN. WASSON	& GITLER		a to deposit account
City:    Arlington    State:    VA    ZIP:    22202    (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)      9.    Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    March 25, 2008      Christopher J. McDonald    March 25, 2008      Name of Person Signing    Signature    Date				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)      DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.      Christopher J. McDonald    March 25, 2008      Name of Person Signing    Signature			<u></u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Christopher J. McDonald</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	City: Arington State: V			e if paying by deposit account)
Of the original document.  Christopher J. McDonald  Christopher J. McDonald  March 25, 2008    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	I o the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document.	the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Christopher J. McDonald	_ Chulpt	s/in ll	Mark 25 2008
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- +	ges including cover sheat		, -
Mail documente to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:    PATENT      Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services    PATENT      Toroa65291    Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, ARE 1450,	Mall.	dogumente és les seminadoules es est	and an	ATENT-

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: James E. Bare

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE: PLASMA SONICS LTD. CO. 8005 Marble Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## RESONANT FREQUENCY THERAPY DEVICE

and which is found in U.S. Patent 5,908,441 and U.S. Patent 6,221,094, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the conversion of the above application to a utility patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<u>,-19-08</u>

James BARE.

Attorney Docket: A-5667 and A-5667.CIP/cat

**RECORDED: 03/25/2008**